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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of educational institutions and universities being run for promotion of Sanskrit education in the country; and

(b) the funds released to each of these institutions and universities during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) and (b)The educational institutions and Universities being run by Government of India for promotion of Sanskrit education i n the country are Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Vidya Pratishthan (MSRVVP), Ujjain, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (RSKS), New Delhi, Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, New Delhi and Rasthriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati.
The details of assistance extended to various institutions/universities during last three years are as under:-

          (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. Name of Institution/ Universities 2007-08  2008-09  2009-10
No.

1.      Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan,  New   5365.59    7012.55    8862.62
 Delhi

2.      Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda    520.00    1100.00    1200.00
 Vidya Pratisthan, Ujjain, Madhya
 Pradesh

3.      Rashtriya   Sanskrit  Vidyapeeth,    842.86    1694.45    1709.56
 Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh

4.      Shri    Lal    Bahadur    Shastri   1025.72    1858.53     372.20
 Rashtriya   Sanskrit  Vidyapeeth,
New Delhi
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